



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2137/2
PJK&EVM:emw

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 697**

February 15, 2016 - Offered by Senator STROEBEL.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: after that line insert:

3 “1b. Page 2, line 4: delete “as to whether the vehicle is equipped with an event”
4 and substitute “that the vehicle may be equipped with a vehicle”.

5 1f. Page 2, line 7: delete “**Event**” and substitute “**Vehicle**”.

6 1g. Page 2, line 7: after that line insert:

7 “(a) Notwithstanding s. 340.01 (42), “owner” means, with respect to a vehicle
8 that is leased to a lessee for a period of 3 months or more, the lessee.”.

9 1h. Page 2, line 8: delete “(a) “Event” and substitute “(b) “Vehicle”.

10 1j. Page 2, line 8: delete “a device” and substitute “any of the following: 1. A
11 device”.

12 1L. Page 2, line 11: delete “1.” and substitute “a.”.

1 1n. Page 2, line 12: delete “2.” and substitute “b.”.

2 1p. Page 2, line 13: delete “3.” and substitute “c.”.

3 1r. Page 2, line 14: delete “4.” and substitute “d.”.

4 1t. Page 3, line 1: delete “5.” and substitute “e.”.

5 1v. Page 3, line 2: delete “6.” and substitute “f.”.

6 1x. Page 3, line 3: after that line insert:

7 “2. An event data recorder, as defined under 49 CFR 563.5 (b).”.

8 **2.** Page 1, line 4: delete “line 6: delete lines 6 and 7” and substitute “line 4:
9 delete lines 4 to 7”.

10 **3.** Page 1, line 4: after that line insert:

11 “2g. Page 3, line 8: delete “an event” and substitute “a vehicle”.

12 2m. Page 3, line 12: after “order” insert “or to obtain information pursuant to
13 a request under s. 804.09”.

14 **4.** Page 1, line 7: after that line insert:

15 “5g. Page 4, line 1: delete “an event” and substitute “a vehicle”.

16 5m. Page 4, line 2: after that line insert:

17 “(e) To investigate a claim under a motor vehicle insurance policy containing
18 a provision voluntarily entered into by the insured that requires the insured to
19 cooperate in the investigation of a motor vehicle insurance claim.”.

20 **5.** Page 1, line 9: after that line insert:

21 “7m. Page 5, line 19: delete “July” and substitute “January”.

22 8m. Page 5, line 20: delete “2016” and substitute “2017”.

23

(END)